www.cincon.com                                                             1                                                                         REVISION: V10
 LFM200M SERIES
200 WATT MEDICAL
AC-DC POWER SUPPLY WITH PFC
Features
⚫ Universal Input Range 85~264Vac
⚫ High Efficiency up to 94%
⚫ Class I & Class II

LOAD
REGULATION
NOTE4
%EFF.
(Typ.)
NOTE5
With  Fan
NOTE6
Without
Conduction
Cooling
With
Conduction
Cooling
NOTE7
LFM200M120C 12 V 16.67 A 9.17 A 14.17 A 150 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 92%
LFM200M150C 15 V 13.33 A 7.33 A 11.33 A 150 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 92%
LFM200M240C 24 V 8.33 A 4.58 A 7.08 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 94%
LFM200M280C 28 V 7.14 A 3.93 A 6.07 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 93%
LFM200M300C 30 V 6.66 A 3.67 A 5.67 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 93%
LFM200M360C 36 V 5.55 A 3.06 A 4.72 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 94%
LFM200M480C 48 V 4.16 A 2.29 A 3.54 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 94%
LFM200M540C 54 V 3.7 A 2.04 A 3.15 A 200 mV ±1% ±0.2% ±0.5% 93%
Note:
1. Add a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and a 10uF E.L. capacitor to output for ripple & noise measuring @20MHz BW.
2. Voltage accuracy is set at full load.
3. Line regulation is measured from 100Vac to 240Vac with full load.
4. Load regulation is measured from 10% to 100% full load.
5. Typical efficiency at 230 Vac and full load at 25℃.
6. Forced air convection with 14CFM above 110Vac.
7. With addition cooling conduction plate, 17.78 by 17.78 cm with min. 0.2 cm thick, as below.
www.cincon.com                                                             2                                                                         REVISION: V10
 LFM200M Series
PART NUMBER
Series Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage Type Mounting Inserts
LFM200 O XXX X -YZ
LFM200 M：Medical
120： 12V
150： 15V
240： 24V
280： 28V C： With Cover Blank： Through Hole
300： 30V   C0： Threaded Hole
360： 36V
480： 48V
540： 54V
Part Number Example:
LFM200M120C-C0: With Cover 200W, Medical 12Vdc Output, Threaded Hole
www.cincon.com                                                             3                                                                         REVISION: V10
 LFM200M Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS